GEO Prep Academy/GEO Prep Mid-City/GEO

Next Gen High School

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday March 11, 2020 at 8:30 AM CDT

Location
2311 N. Sherwood Forest Dr. (GEO Prep Academy)

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for Board Meeting on February 19, 2020

Il. GEO Prep Academy

A. 2019-20 - Academic Update Discuss Sandra
Douglas

B. 2020-21 - Planning Update Discuss

lil. GEO Prep Mid-City

A. 2019-20 Academic Update Discuss Sandra
Douglas

B. 2020-21 Planning Update Discuss

IV. GEO Next Generation High School

A. 2019-20 Academic Update Discuss Aleshia
Taylor

B. 2020-21 Planning Update Discuss

V. Other Business

A. Public Comment Discuss

VI. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

8:30 AM

Tm

Tm

8:32 AM
10m

8:47 AM
10m

9:02 AM
10m

9:17 AM

5m

9:22 AM

lofl



