# GEO Prep Academy/GEO Prep Mid-City/GEO Next Gen High School

## **Board Meeting**

#### Date and Time

Wednesday March 11, 2020 at 8:30 AM CDT

### Location

2311 N. Sherwood Forest Dr. (GEO Prep Academy)

#### Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			8:30 AM
A. Record Attendance			1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order			
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes		1 m
Approve minutes for Board Meeting on February 19, 2020			
II. GEO Prep Academy			8:32 AM
A. 2019-20 - Academic Update	Discuss	Sandra Douglas	10 m
<b>B.</b> 2020-21 - Planning Update	Discuss		5 m
III. GEO Prep Mid-City			8:47 AM
A. 2019-20 Academic Update	Discuss	Sandra Douglas	10 m
<b>B.</b> 2020-21 Planning Update	Discuss		5 m
IV. GEO Next Generation High School			9:02 AM
A. 2019-20 Academic Update	Discuss	Aleshia Taylor	10 m
<b>B.</b> 2020-21 Planning Update	Discuss		5 m
V. Other Business			9:17 AM
A. Public Comment	Discuss		5 m
VI. Closing Items			9:22 AM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		